RONNY LOTT MADISON COUNTY CHANCERY CLERK

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Madison County Board of Supervisors

FROM:

Ronny Lott, Chancery Clerk

DATE:

February 20, 2018

RE:

Void 2017 Tax Sale of Homestead Chargeback Disallowance

Joan Coker Godsey, Parcel No. 072I-30D-304

I am requesting you allow me to void the 2017 Tax Sale of homestead chargeback disallowance on Joan Coker Godsey, parcel no. 072I-30D-304. On June 1, 2016, Mississippi Department of Revenue submitted a homestead chargeback against Ms. Godsey. Upon discovery, the property was sold to Luis Ortiz and Amada Eufemia Castro in 2015 and recorded in deed Book 3169 at Page 948. Pursuant to the AG's Opinion dated September 29, 2006 and MS Code Ann. §27-33-37I), the homestead chargeback is a personal liability against Ms. Joan Coker Godsey and would not apply to Luis Ortiz & Amada Eufemia Castro.

Thank you.

Homestead Notice of Adjustment



Date:

June 01, 2016

Letter ID:

L0331005568

Period:

December 31, 2015

Account #:

1027-8683



- ուլենիկոլիությունիկություններություններ

RONNY LOTT MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PO BOX 404 CANTON MS 39046-0404

GODSEY JOAN COKER 313 LONGMEADOW CRT N RIDGELAND MS 391570000

Reimbursement Year: 2015

Parcel#: 0721-30D-304/00.00

School District: Madison County Schools

BOOK 3376 PAGE 213 DOC 79 TO INST # 790298 MADISON COUNTY MS. This instrument was filed for record 8/09/16 at 2:33:27 PM ROWNY LOTT, C.C. BY: KAA D.C.

This is notice that the Department is making an adjustment to the County's Homestead Exemption reimbursement. The above applicant is not qualified for Homestead Exemption.

12. Applicant or applicant's spouse was allowed exemption on other property. §27-33-21 (c)

If the applicant has any questions about an income tax debt, they may review their account information online through the Taxpayer Access Point at www.dor.ms.gov. If the applicant has any questions about residency status or does not have internet access, they may call 601-923-7618 for assistance.

Please complete the enclosed Notice Certification and forward to the appropriate offices as directed.

You may provide a copy of this notice to the applicant. Please note that the applicant must file any objection to this action with the Clerk of the MADISON County Board of Supervisors (Chancery Clerk's office), not the Department. The applicant has 30 days from the date of this letter to file the objection with the Clerk. If not filed in the time provided, the decision to disallow the applicants homestead exemption is final.

Sincerely, Tax Administrator

Enclosure: Notice Certification

P.O. Box 1033 Jackson, MS 39215-1033 Phone: (601) 923-7700 Fax: (601) 923-7714

Form # rt.0011 v. v95

Notice Certification

Date: Letter ID: June 01, 2016 L0331005568

December 31, 2015

Period:

This certifies that the Board of Supervisors for MADISON County considered the Notice of the Department of Revenue of its disallowance of the Homestead Exemption for the below applicant. The Board entered into its minutes its determination concerning whether to accept or object to this action.

Applicant Name

Parcel #

School District

GODSEY JOAN COKER 313 LONGMEADOW CRT N RIDGELAND MS 391570000 072I-30D-304/00.00

Madison County Schools

BOOK 3376 PAGE 214

Agree and Accept

The Board has met and entered into its minutes an order directing that the MADISON County Tax Collector re-assess and list the above property as subject to all taxes. The tax is due and payable on or before the next February 1, following the date of this notice.

	So certified and confirmed by the Clerk of the MADISON Board of Supervisor				
Clerk R	(Board Cierk Signature) (Board Cierk Signature)				
	of the MADISON Board of Supervisors was held				
If in agreemen	t, a copy of this completed document must be provided to the MADISON County Tax Conector				
Disagree and	Object				
The Board has	s met and entered into its minutes an order of its intent to file an objection with the Department of Revenue s action.				
	So certified and confirmed by the Clerk of the MADISON Board of Supervisors,				
Clerk					
	(Board Clerk Signature)				
The meeting o	of the MADISON Board of Supervisors was held(Enter date)				

If in disagreement, a copy of this completed document must be provided to the Department of Revenue, Office of Property Tax. A copy of the order of the Board of Supervisors providing the reason for the objection must be attached along with any documentation necessary to support the objection.

Prepared by:

Paige L. Purvis, Esq. 2630 Ridgewood Road, Suite E Jackson, MS 39216 (601) 988-6000

Return to:

Paige L. Purvis, P.A.

2630 Ridgewood Road, Suite E

Jackson, MS 39216 (601) 988-6000 File No. 14-801

File No. 14-801

INDEXING INSTRUCTIONS: Lot 61, Longmeadow Subdivision, Part II.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

313 N Longmeadow Court, Ridgeland, MS 39157

PARCEL NUMBER:

0721-30D-304/00.00

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We (I)

JOAN C. GODSEY

3024 East Fairway Brandon, MS 39047 (601) 317-0902

widow of VERNON DORWIN GODSEY, deceased (Death Certificate attached hereto as Exhibit A) Grantor, does hereby sell, convey, bargain and warrant to

LUIS ORTIZ and wife, AMADA EUFEMIA CASTRO

313 N. Longmeadow Court Ridgeland, MS 39157 (601) 573-5103

Grantee, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and real property situated and located in the First Judicial District of Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly and certainly described as follows:

Lot 61, Longmeadow Subdivision, Part II, a subdivision according to a map

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, the Grantor(s) agree to pay to the Grantee(s) or his/her/their assigns, any amount which is a deficit on an actual proration. Likewise, Grantee(s) agree to pay to the Grantor(s) any amount overpaid by Grantor(s).

I (we) hereby certify that	t the 2015 property taxes does does not qualify for the homestead
the premises prior to December	ve) have or have not surrendered possession and/or occupancy of
me premises prior to become	(initial)
	a Ma
WITNESS THE UNI	DERSIGNED SIGNATURE, on this the $\frac{20^{11}}{20^{11}}$ day of
(1) (1) (1)	, 2015.
	() and of the
	JOAN C. GODSEY
	JOAN C. GODSE1
	·
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	
COUNTY OF HINDS	
occini or image	
DEDGOMALIA ADDE	A DED DECORE ME de la
	ARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the
jurisdiction above stated, th	e within named JOAN C. GODSEY, who(m) stated and
acknowledged to me that he/sh	e/they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on
the date and for the purposes th	erein stated.
GIVEN INDER MV I	HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the day of
	2015
January	, 2015.
	Court Trans
	Water Ville
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	AY PUB
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	107621
	COURTNEY EVANS
	Consistanton Expires

MISSISSIPPI STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH VITAL RECORDS





PATE AHG	CERTIFICATE OF DEA'	TH	STATE FILE 123-	2012-056861
I DECEDENT'S LEGA	ENAMETRIC MIGHIN GODSEY	2.SEX	SA HOUR OF DEATH	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)
10, 20 1 19.	more races to indicate what the decedent considered himself or herself to be)	M	730 AR	08-12-2012
	act or African American			Asian Indian D Guarranian or Charnorro
Other Asian (Speci	ity)	Other Pacific Lalande	r (Specify)	
SE AGE AT LAST BIR	THOAY ONLY IF UNDER ! YEAR ! ONLY IF UNDER ! DAY	-6. DATE OF BIRTH (M	ionuh, Day, Year) 1. BIR	TH PLACE (State or Foreign Country)
7 1	Years	February RED SOMEWHERE OTH	14, 1941 I	Mississippi
(Check only one box)	Capatient ERPOutpatient DOA Rospice facility	☐ Nursing bome/Long	erm care facility D Decedent's home	
. (If hospital, also give !	10 number)	CITY, YOWN OR LOCA	1	94 COUNTY OF DEATH
IQ DECEDENT'S EDU	C JACKSON MEM. HOSPITAL 255 CATION - Check the box that best describes the highest degree or level of school cor	repleted at time of death.	39216	HINDS
□ 8ª grade or less .	☐ 9" - 12" grade, no diploma" ☐ High school graduate or GED completed ☐ So	me callege, no degree	Associate degree (c.g., AA, AS) (Back	nelor's degree (e.g., BA, AB, BS)
II. MARITAL STATUS	LE, MA, MS, MERE, MEA MSW, MBA) Decining (s.g. PhD, EdD) or Professi S AT TIME OF DEATH	12. SURVIVING SPC	DUSE (If wife, give maiden name)	13. WAS DECEASED EVER IN
CXMemied C May	rried, but separated Widowed Divorced Never married Unknown	Joan	Coker	U.S. ARMED FORCEST
	PANIC ORIGIN7 Check the box that best describes whether the decedent is Spanish			panic/Latino.
No. not Spanish/H	lispanio Latino , 🗖 PY es. Mexican, Mexican American, Chicano 🔲 Yes, Puerto R	W. W. O. W.	AND 1990 1 80. 6	G AKI YEES .
11. RECIDENCE: 57.	Supervisor		USDA	CATION 1 177, INSIDE CITY LIMITS
Mississi	1 1 34 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	9157/ 31	Longmeadow C	t. N. (Yes)
Dick M	(Fire Mode Las) Godsev	19. MOTHER'S NAM	AE Phillips	Middle, Lact)
204 INFORMANT - NA	AME (Type or print) . 206. RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT	20c. MAILIF	Longmeadow Ct	N., Ridgeland, Ms.
214 DISPOSITION OF	ker Godsey Wife	LOCATION ICity and SI	ate) 124 FUNERAL DIRECTORS	SIGNATURE AND LICENSE NUMBER
Cremation, Removal	Burial Natchez Trace Cem.	Madison, M	S. Hale To	ynelds FD1711
2 11 2	(Who first assumed custody of body) LIACE FOR H. 45-T. NUMBER FE		Box 28, Madis	on, Ms. 39.130
	[18] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1	100	The second	
TAMES A	ONOUNCED DEATH NAME AND TITLE (TYPE OF PRIAL) SELEMOTED RN WELSING SUPER		OB-12-2011	AT 19 50 P.m.
244 NAME OF CERTIF	YING PHYSICIAN OR CORONER (Type or print)	RESS (Street and number,	City or lown, State, ZIP Code)	1
25s. To the	DENOUTE AT I LAKE best of my knowledge, death occurred due to the cause(s) and manner	25e. On the dasis	of examination and/or investigation in my	opinion, death occurred due to the cover(s)
This as state	This section	and manner a	u Stated.	
	SIGNED (Mooth Day Wear) 150 STATE LICENSE NUMBER pletes	by 256 TITLE		5 10 70 C 2000
Physician ICNOT a	8 1) CORATE TIAN CENTERS	41 00 h - YOURGO - 1985	. "Alicenta, 1 % % (
examiner (Type	or print) VIUWY LOU! ONL	1.00	ED (Month, Day, Year)	
39. 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	PART : Easer the chain of events distances, injuries, or complications — that direct of beart failure without showing the enology. List only one cause on each	ally caused the death, DO h line, DO NOT USE AB	PREVIATIONS	arrest, shock, interval between onser and death
(final disease or con- dition resulting in death)	> → w Cardiae Hillet	-	150 mg (M	**************************************
Sequentially list condi-	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF CENTER ONE COURSE			STATE OF THE WAY
tions, if any, leading to tramediate cause. Enter	DUE TO DR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF (EARLOW CAUSE O		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A MARIE WAY
UNDERLYING CAUSE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF (Enter one cause of	aly):		
ing in death) LAST.	ONIFICANT CONDITIONS - Conditions contributing to death but not regulting in the	he. 184 AU	TOPSY 216 AUTOPSY FINDINGS A	VALLABLE 29. WAS CASE REFERRED
underlying cause give	TO IN PART I. AUCUSC DICEL W U!	(Yes	or No) TO COMPLETE CAUSE	
ONTRIBUTE TO	DEATH? JI. O' PENALE. O NO! pregnent within marker year ()	PREGNANT at the nor	or of death O Not pregnant BUT PRI	GNANT WITHIN 42 DAYS OF DEATH
□ Yes □ Pro	obably D Not occurant BUT PREGNANT 43 DA	YS TOULYEAR BEFORE		ithin the past year
METIN INVEST	NT, SUICIDE, HOMICIDE, PENDING J28, DATE OF INJURY	ME OF INJURY	324 DESCRIBE HOW OR BY WHAT	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
micros 12- IETRAN	NSPORTATION DIVINY, SPECIFY TO Operation Y Projection D Other (Specify)	D.		
	AT WORK I. IZE PLACE OF NUTRY (Specify Home, Fern, Street, 191b. LOC. No.) Fectory, Office building etc.) Review	ATION Street or your		win State
Musikaippi State Departme	BIT OF Health CORRECT C	€ 01/2011	TIBLATE ON THE PARTIES	Forts 511
THIS IS TO	CENTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND CORRECT C	OPT OF THE CER	TIFICATE ON FILE IN THIS O	FFIGE



PTAXOI - B	County of Madison Copyri	ght 1994			
Tax Year 2,0,1,7 , Tax	AX RECEIPT INQUIRY F M S	oftware			
	2/15/2018				
Receipt Parcel Number	Tax Distr Num	Mills			
R 990311 072I-30D-304/00.00		107.7600			
PTAX0I-24 PARCEL HAS UNREDEEMED	TAX SALE - SEE CHANCERY CLERK				
	DELINQUENT TAX DUE - CHANCE	RY CLERK			
Name	Value	Tax			
GODSEY JOAN COKER	Total Valuation 7500-				
Description	Exempt Credit 7500-	808.20-			
313 LONGMEADOW CRT N	Net Ad Valorem Tax	808.20			
RIDGELAND MS 39157					
	——————————————————————————————————————	000 00			
LOT 61 LONG MEADOW PART 2	Total Tax	067 77			
*** **	Total Paid (see below)				
	Interest Due				
	PLIC Amount Due *PRIN	TED^			
ANT'S SPOUSE HAS FAILED TO COMP		2400			
ITH INCOME TAX LAWS OF MS**	1 Date Interest Batch T 56.57	000 20			
	1 9/25/11 56.57 SAL	808.20			
	2				
Tatan Name Timbonah Timbonah) E7=End				
Enter=Next F1=Search F3=End F7=End					